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July 3, 2013

Mr. Randy Bufford
Richland Manor Nursing Home
303 North Hursthourne Parkway, Suite 200
Louisville, Kentucky 40222-5158

Dear Mr. Bufford:

Subject: Rescinding Violation - MOR

Allen County
Richland Manor Nursing Home
Community PWS
PWS ID: 0H0201112

Your public water system was issued a notice of violation of Rule 3745-83-01 (I) and/or OAC
3745-81-75 of the Ohio Administrative Code (OAC), on June 26, 2013. Your Plant I Distribution
MOR was not received by our office for the monitoring period of May 2013.

Upon further discussion with Mike Leis and our Central Office, it was determined that your May
2013 Plant I Distribution MOR was successfully submitted electronically to our office on June
10, 2013. Due to a disk shortage in our database, the MOR was lost. The MOR has been re-
submitted to our office.

We apologize for any inconvenience this may have caused. The violation has been rescinded.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (419) 373-3007 or by e-mail at
clayton.mckee(epa.ohio.qov.

Sincerely,

Clayton McKee
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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PC:	 Mike Leis, Operator
Allen County Health Department
DDAGW - NWDO
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